Minnesota law.
may vote at any election held for the purpose of choosing any officers of schools, or upon any measure relating to schools, and may also provide that any such woman shall be eligible to hold any office pertaining solely to the management of schools.

Sec. 2. This proposed amendment shall be submitted to the people of said state for their approval or rejection, at the next general election for the year A. D. one thousand eight To be submit-hundred and seventy-five (1875,) and each of the legal voters ted to a vote of of said state may, at said election, vote by ballot for or against the peoplesaid amendment, and the returns thereof shall be made and vassed and recertified, and such votes canvassed, and the result thereof de-turns made. clared in the manner provided by law for returning, certifying and canvassing votes at general elections for state officers and declaring the result thereof, and if it shall appear therefrom that a majority of the voters present and voting at said election upon said amendment have voted in favor of the same, then immediately after that result shall have been ascertained, the governor shall make proclamation thereof, and said amendment shall thereupon take effect and be in full force as part of said state constitution.

SEC. 3. The ballots used at said election by those voting in favor of said amendment, shall have written or printed, or Ballots-how partly written and partly printed thereon, "Amendment to prepared article seven (7) of the constitution, yes;" and the ballots used by those voting against said amendment shall have written or printed, or partly written and partly printed, "Amendment to article seven (7) of the constitution, no;" and such ballots may be attached to and [be] a part of the general tickets voted at said election.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to take effect. after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER III. 

adopted

AN ACT PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION TWO (2) OF ARTICLE EIGHT (8) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THIS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The following amendment to the constitution of this state is hereby proposed for publication, and for approval

Legislature to provide for disposition of funds arising from sale of public lands.

or rejection by the people, in accordance with the provisions of section one (1) of article fourteen (14) of the constitution of this state, that is to say that section two (2) of article eight (8) of the constitution be amended by adding at the end thereof the following provisions: Suitable laws shall be enacted by the legislature for the safe investment of the principal of all funds which have heretofore arisen or which may hereafter arise from the sale or other dispositions of such lands, or the income from such lands accruing in any way before the sale or disposition thereof, in interest bearing bonds of the United States, or of the state of Minnesota, issued after the year 1860, or of such other state as the legislature may, by law, from time to time direct. Sec. 2. This proposed amendment shall be submitted to the

To be submitthe peoplehow votes canturns made.

people for their approval or rejection at the next general election occurring after this act shall take effect, and each of the legal voters of the state, in their respective districts, may ted to a vote of at such election vote by ballot for or against such amendment, and returns thereof shall be made and certified, and such votes vassed and re- canvassed and the result thereof declared in manner provided by law for returning, certifying and canvassing votes at general elections for state officers, and declaring the result thereof; and if it shall appear therefrom that a majority of voters present and voting at such election shall have ratifled such amendment, then within ten days after that result shall have been ascertained and declared, the governor shall make proclamation thereof, and such amendment shall therefrom take force and effect, and be in force as part of the constitution.

Ballots-how prepared.

The voters voting in favor of such amendment at such election, shall have written or printed, or partly written and partly printed, upon their ballots at said election, the following words: "Amendment to section two, article eight, of the constitution, yes;" and the ballots used at said election by those voting against such and nament, shall have written or printed, or partly written and partly printed thereon the following words: "Amendment to section two, article eight, of the constitution, no."

When act to take effect.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875. adypen